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POLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 

 

STATISTICAL DATA 

 

West Division 

 

 

 December 5, 2017 Northwest District 

  

To: Patricia Jackson, City Manager 

  

From: Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376 

  

Subject: Statistical Report for November 2017 

 

 

ACTIVITY  

FELONY ARREST 0 

AFFIDAVITS FELONY 0 

MISDEMEANOR ARREST 1 

AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR 0 

OUT OF COUNTY/STATE 
WARRANT ARRESTS 

0 

PROCAP WARRANT ARREST 0 

TOTAL ARRESTS 0 

SEARCH WARRANTS 0 

FIELD INTERROGATION 
REPORTS 

0 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS 0 

INTELLIGENCE REPORTS 0 

STOLEN PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

$0 

HRS. TRANSPORTING/ 
AGENCIES/DIVISIONS 

0 

OFFENSE REPORTS 7 

NARCOTICS SEIZED                    0 

ASSETS SEIZED $7,000.00 

PATROL NOTICES 0 

FOXTROT REPORTS 3 

TOW-AWAY NOTICES 0 

COMMUNITY CONTACTS 320 

TRAFFIC STOPS 4 

TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS 
FOR SERVICE 

23 
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In November 2017, there were three (3) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to six (6) in 

2016. During the month one (1) Business Burglary was reported from an abandoned gas station 

(Fleetwing) at 525 Commonwealth Avenue SW case is pending.  One Petit theft was reported an 

unknown suspect removed the victims laser Christmas light from the front yard.  There was also 

a residential burglary reported at 8541 Rindge Rd. a secured residence under construction in the 

building process. 

 

CaseNo Inc From Inc To DOW Location Narrative PRINTS

CASE 

STATUS DET 

PCSO-

170053275

2017-11-08 / 

1800hrs

2017-11-22 / 

1730hrs

Wed 525 COMMONWEALTH AVE 

SW  FLEETWING

fenced in area;  Unk susp cut chain & lock on the fenced area 

where the AC units were stored, 2 AC units & 1 refrigeration 

unit were missing from busin / there were wires & copper 

piping cut, also that electric panel door was open Walker

PCSO-

170049714

2017-10-31 / 

1700hrs

2017-11-01 / 

0906hrs

Wed 8541 RINDGE RD unsecured resid under construction with doors & windows but 

no door handles;  Unk susp entered resid under construction & 

removed 200' of copper wire (14gauge & 12gauge) 

Pending Walker

PCSO-

170053675

2017-11-26 / 

1300hrs

2017-11-26 / 

1930hrs

Sun 715 4TH ST unk susp removed the victs Laser Christmas lights that was 

staked out in the middle of the front yard Leblanc

BURGLARY RESIDENCE 

BURGLARY BUSINESS 

PETIT THEFT 

 
 

 

M onthly

16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 16 17 Change 16 17

Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0

Burg. Business 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 100% 0.2 0.2

Burg. Residence 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 5 100% 0.4 0.5

Burg. Structure 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0.1

Burg. Conveyance 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 0% 0.7 0.2

Vehicle Theft 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 6 1 0% 0.5 0.1

Grand Theft 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 5 15 -100% 0.5 1.4

Petit Theft 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 6 -50% 0.1 0.5

Mail Theft 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0% 0.3 0.0

Retail Theft 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0% 0.3 0.0

Criminal Mischief 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 1 0% 0.4 0.1

Totals 2 3 0 6 1 4 6 2 4 5 7 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 5 3 6 3 6 0 36 33 0% 3.3 3.0

% Change -40%500% 300% -50%

Department of Law Enforcement

Polk City - 2016-2017
Jan Feb M ar Dec YTD TotalsOct NovApr SeptM ay AugJune July YTD Average

50% -8%0% -50% N/A -8%-67% 25% -86% 200%  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


