POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

STATISTICAL DATA

	West	Division	
	December 5, 2017	Northwest	District
To:	Patricia Jackson, City Manager		
From:	Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376		
Subject:	Statistical Report for November 2017		

ACTIVITY	
FELONY ARREST	0
AFFIDAVITS FELONY	0
MISDEMEANOR ARREST	1
AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR	0
OUT OF COUNTY/STATE	0
WARRANT ARRESTS	
PROCAP WARRANT ARREST	0
TOTAL ARRESTS	0
SEARCH WARRANTS	0
FIELD INTERROGATION	0
REPORTS	
TRAFFIC CITATIONS	0
INTELLIGENCE REPORTS	0
STOLEN PROPERTY	\$0
RECOVERED	
HRS. TRANSPORTING/	0
AGENCIES/DIVISIONS	
OFFENSE REPORTS	7
NARCOTICS SEIZED	0
ASSETS SEIZED	\$7,000.00
PATROL NOTICES	0
FOXTROT REPORTS	3
TOW-AWAY NOTICES	0
COMMUNITY CONTACTS	320
TRAFFIC STOPS	4
TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS	23
FOR SERVICE	

In November 2017, there were three (3) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to six (6) in 2016. During the month one (1) Business Burglary was reported from an abandoned gas station (Fleetwing) at 525 Commonwealth Avenue SW case is pending. One Petit theft was reported an unknown suspect removed the victims laser Christmas light from the front yard. There was also a residential burglary reported at 8541 Rindge Rd. a secured residence under construction in the building process.

CaseNo	Inc From	Inc To	c To DOW Location Narrative					DET
					BURGLARY BUSINESS			
PCSO-	2017-11-08/	2017-11-22/	Wed	525 COMMONWEALTH AVE	fenced in area; Unk susp cut chain & lock on the fenced area			
170053275	1800hrs	1730hrs		SW FLEETWING	where the AC units were stored, 2 AC units & 1 refrigeration			
					unit were missing from busin / there were wires & copper			
					piping cut, also that electric panel door was open			Walker
					BURGLARY RESIDENCE			
PCSO-	2017-10-31/	2017-11-01/	Wed	8541 RINDGE RD	unsecured resid under construction with doors & windows but			
170049714	1700hrs	0906hrs			no door handles; Unk susp entered resid under construction &			
					removed 200' of copper wire (14gauge & 12gauge)			
							Pending	Walker
					PETIT THEFT			
PCSO-	2017-11-26/	2017-11-26/	Sun	715 4TH ST	unk susp removed the victs Laser Christmas lights that was			
170053675	1300hrs	1930hrs			staked out in the middle of the front yard			Leblanc

Department of Law Enforcement																															
Polk City - 2016-2017																															
	Jan		Jan		Feb		M	ar	Apr		May		Ju	June		July		Aug		Sept		ct	Nov		Dec		YTD Total		Monthly	YTD Average	
	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	16	17	Change	16	17		
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0		
Burg. Business	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	2	100%	0.2	0.2		
Burg. Residence	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	4	5	100%	0.4	0.5		
Burg. Structure	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0%	0.0	0.1		
Burg. Conveyance	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	3	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	8	2	0%	0.7	0.2		
Vehicle Theft	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	2	0	0	0	6	1	0%	0.5	0.1		
Grand Theft	0	0	0	2	0	2	1	1	0	3	0	0	0	3	1	2	0	1	3	1	0	0	1	0	5	15	-100%	0.5	1.4		
Petit Theft	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	1	1	0	1	6	-50%	0.1	0.5		
Mail Theft	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0%	0.3	0.0		
Retail Theft	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0%	0.3	0.0		
Criminal Mischief	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	4	1	0%	0.4	0.1		
Totals	2	3	0	6	1	4	6	2	4	5	7	1	1	3	2	2	2	1	5	3	6	3	6	0	36	33	0%	3.3	3.0		
% Change 50%		0%	50	0%	300	0%	-6	7%	25	5%	-86	5%	20	200% 0% -50%)%	-40%		-50%		N/A		-8%			-8%	6				